00.0

CH \$40 0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ortems		11/28/2002	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Finmatica-Ortems	
Street Address:	Le Sextant	
Internal Address:	150, Grande Rue Saint Clair	
City:	69 731 Caluire et Cuire	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1916227	ORTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Upton Douglass

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900031464

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
Signature:	/susan upton douglass/	
Date:	09/06/2005	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0239

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 09/06/2005